unanimously to authorize the County Manager to negotiate and execute all documents necessary 
for the acquisition of tax parcel 031-472-18 (+/- 0.228 acres) from Delores Pegues and Jaytwanne 
Williams and spouse Charles Williams for a purchase price of two hundred sixty thousand 
($260,000.00) for Park and Recreation purposes. 

PUBLIC ART MOMENT – N/A 

24-0649 PUBLIC APPEARANCE 

The following persons appeared to speak during the Public Appearance portion of the agenda: 

1. Sheriff Garry L. McFadden Gave an update including HB10, Raise the Age appeal, Rise